



62-WP6310-201

2026:BHC-KOL:3471
Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6310 OF 2019

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.01.03
17:31:39 +0530

Bhimrao Rajaram Doke ...Petitioner

Versus

Baliram Rajaram Doke and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Suyash Sule, i/b Drupad Patil, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Kadam, for the Respondents.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 2nd JANUARY, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner,
stand over to 14th January, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]